SCHROFF-DS-N095603-Series265PRCardLock-EN-2505 nVent.com/SCHROFF | 1
We connect and protect
Series 265PR Card–Lok
WEIGHT
.89 g/cm (.080 oz/in)
MATERIALS AND FINISH
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 6.35 mm (.250 in)

KCaptive Screw ________________________________________________
[Blank]None ________________________________________________
Part Number Code
Screw
Length
Length in 12.7 (.50) increments   __
__________________________________
71.12 [2.80]
to 325.12 [12.80]
M V A 265 2.80 E H L K–
Torque Limiting Version* ______________________TLC
Standard version with Visual Indicator ___________ V
Standard version __________________________ [Blank]
Type
For torque limiting "tlc" version:
the minimum length is 96.52 (3.80) the front mounting hole,
nearest to the screw, will be replaced with an indexing pin.
visual indicator lock patch options not available.
must click 3+ times for proper installation
Part Number Code Example:
TLCHA265-4.80H
Series 265 Card-Lok, with torque limiting option, hard black anodized
finish, 121.9 (4.80) long and standard rivet hole mounting
"H"
"T0"
 "T2"
 ø1.73/1.85 (.068/.073) dla. through holes countersink
100° x 1.52 (.060) deep
0–80 tapped hole
2–56 tapped hole
"TM2" M2 x 0.40 tapped hole
"TM2.5" M2.5 x 0.45 tapped hole
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
NOTE:
"R"  Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3, Clear, Type II
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class3, Gold, Type I
"A"
"HA"
"EN"
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
FINISH TABLE
Code
Letter Surface finish
[blank]
Code
Letter Method
Shaft
•	 Material: Aluminum alloy 7075-T6 per
ASTMB221 or AMS-QQ–A–200/8
•	 Finish: See finish table on opposite page
Bodies and wedges
•	 Material: Aluminum Alloy 7075–T6 per
ASTMB221 or AMS-QQ–A–200/11
•	 Finish: See finish table on opposite page
Screw
.09 in or 2.5 mm hex. socket head cap screw,
depending on mounting configuration
•	 Material: 300 Series Stainless Steel per ASTM-A582
•	 Finish: Passivated per AMS2700 with dry film lube
per MIL-L-46010
Back and front roll pins
•	 Material: 400 series stainless steel
•	 Finish: Passivated per AMS2700
Shim
•	 Material: 300 Series Stainless Steel per QQ–S–766
•	 Finish: Passivated per ASTM A380
6.35mm (0.250″)
Meets VITA 46, 48.2, 48.4
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group.
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SCHROFF-DS-N095603-Series265PRCardLock-EN-2505
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
CADDY  ERICO  HOFFMAN  ILSCO  SCHROFF  TRACHTE
nVent SCHROFF, Inc.
7328 Trade Street San Diego,
CA 92121 USA
+1 800–525–4682 CALMARK™
SERIES 265PR CARD–LOK
Detail "V"
Provides visual lock indication.